## RESOLUTION

## TO ESTABLISH A PETTY CASH FUND FOR FREEDOM PARK INTERPRETIVE CENTER

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of James City County has been requested to authorize establishment of an initial \$200 petty cash fund for James City County Freedom Park Interpretive Center; and

WHEREAS, funds are needed to assist customers completing cash transactions.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby authorizes the Treasurer to establish an initial \$200 petty cash fund for Freedom Park Interpretive Center.

Mary K. Jones

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

SUPERVISOR VOTE
MCGLENNON AYE
ICENHOUR AYE
KALE AYE
KENNEDY AYE

JONES

AYE

C/1 M/

Robert C. Middaugh Clerk to the Board

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 24th day of July,

2012.

ATTEST:

FPPettyCash\_res